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                         Dates to Remember : 

     Spring forward Sunday morning!

 

 AWESOME event coming up in April! 
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Mrs. Hanna’s TK - 3rd Grade 

 
 

What a transitional and amazing week we’ve had! It’s been a rich week 
spending time together and learning new things. There is always so much to 
learn. And the joy is that we will always continue to learn! It never stops! 
Science is a subject that is always intriguing. The weekly question is- Why 
does water splash? And we are engaged on learning the answer to that! We 
are expanding on learning about the different states of matter and adding new 
vocabulary like evaporation, condensation, freezing, melting, and even 
sublimation. It has opened new doors, doors into understanding our 
environment and how incredible it is! Next week in science we will be starting 
to learn about…”Why can’t you breathe in outer space? 
In social studies we have continued learning about economics. What is earning 
money and what does that look like. Then when it comes to saving money, 
spending money- what does that look like? And how do we budget it all? 
In language arts we are still focusing on punctuation. Where do those 
apostrophes go? After which word in a sentence do you place the comma? 
And what about quotation marks where do those go? Just some of the things 
that we are learning about this week. 
Math continues to be a favorite subject. In kindergarten we are learning to 
write addition sentences and how to solve them. In first grade we are learning 
the value of coins and how to count them. In second grade we are continuing 
on with three digit addition and subtraction. In third grade we are carrying 
on with multiplication and division. The focus is more on division and the 
different ways you can write a division problem. Even though the symbols 
look different, they mean the same thing! 
  
Every day is a gift when we get to learn and grow together! Enjoy today!​
Mrs. Hanna 



 

 
Mr. Kempkey’s 4th-8th Grade  

     

Hello Families, 

This week was a super fun week for our students as they explored science and 
technology in exciting hands-on ways. In science class, every student got the 
opportunity to learn how to use a microscope by making their own slides and 
examining all sorts of interesting specimens, which turned out to be a huge 
success. On Tuesday, we were delighted to have She'om join us, and under 
his guidance, we all participated in building a survival shelter using branches, 
tree bark, and leaves—a project that sparked imaginative discussions and 
teamwork among the students. In addition, our social studies lessons on the 
states and capitals have been extra engaging as the students enjoy competing 
in an online game that challenges them to identify where everything is on a 
map. Meanwhile, students continue to progress at their own pace in math and 
language arts, and with the end of the school year approaching, I will be 
sending home a little bit of homework to help everyone finish strong and be 
ready for next year. 

Thank you for your continued support. It’s been a week full of exploration, 
teamwork, and learning, and I’m so proud of all the hard work the students 
are putting in every day. 

Warm regards, 

Mr. Kempkey 

 
 



 

Music Class 

This week our younger students reviewed our songs and created 

rhythms using rhythm sticks and drums. Rhythm training sharpens the 

ability to hear and feel timing, which is crucial for playing music with 

others. Successfully keeping a beat and playing rhythmic patterns gives 

students a sense of achievement.  

 
 

Our older students are starting to learn how to read music. 

Reading music helps students recognize patterns, rhythms, and 

structures, making it easier to learn songs. 

Knowing how to read music gives students the tools to write and share 

their own compositions. 

 

 



 

   

 
 
 

 
 

MONDAY 
10th 

 
TUESDAY 

11th 

 
WEDNESDAY 

12th 

 
THURSDAY 

13th 

 
FRIDAY 

14th 
Breakfast  

 
Cheesy Egg 
Scramble 
w/Toast 

or 
 

 Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

Breakfast  
 

Breakfast 
Pizza 

 
or 
 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

Breakfast 
 

 Bacon, Eggs 
& Toast 

 
or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

         
Breakfast 

Grilled Ham 
&  

Egg Sandwich 
or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

Breakfast 
Pancakes 

& 
Sausage 

 
Or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

Lunch 
 

 
Mexican Pizza 

w/Salad 
& 

Corn 
 

Fruit 
& 

Milk 
 

Lunch  
 
 

Fish Sticks 
Potato Wedges 

& 
Salad 

 
Fruit 

& 
Milk 

 

Lunch 
 

BBQ Chicken 
Rice 
 w/  

Green Beans 
 

Fruit 
& 

Milk 
 

 

Lunch 
  

 Chicken 
Quesadillas, 

Salad & 
Mixed Veggies 

Fruit 

& 

Milk 
 

Lunch 
 

Cheese Burger, 
Fries & 

  Broccoli 
 

Fruit 
& 

Milk 
 



 

Playground Rules  

*Reminder* 

 

1. Do not climb on top of any part of any play 

structure. 

2. No throwing anything other than play 

equipment (and in an appropriate manner) 

3. Swing only when seated on your bottom, 

and no jumping out of the swings. 

4. Sports equipment is used on the blacktop 

or field only. (not in the sand pit) 

5. Stay within playground area limits. 

6. Ball cage equipment must be brought back 

and placed correctly. 

7. Tag playing with permission only. 

8. No food or drink (water bottles only) 

9. Staff will inflate equipment as needed. 

 

 
 
 



 

 

BUS STOPS 

 

 

 A.M. Route    Please know that the bus has a 3 minute waiting limit at each stop. 

#1) Rare Air @ 7:00  
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 7:10 
#3) J. Spoerl ​ ​ ​ ​  
#4) Thomas @ 8:05  
#5) Frontier @ 8:15 
#6) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips@ 8:23 
#7) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 8:34​ ​ ​  
#8) Oak Run to Fern @ 8:43 
 
 
P.M. Route: Mon. - Thurs.​ ​ P.M. Route: Friday 
#3) Thomas @ 3:38​ ​ ​ #3) Thomas @ 2:38 
#4) Frontier @ 3:43​ ​ ​  #4) Frontier @ 2:43 
#5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 3:48  #5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 2:48​ ​ ​  
#6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 3:53​    #6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 2:53 
#7) Oak Run to Fern @ 4:07​ ​    #7) Oak Run to Fern @ 3:07 
#1) Rare Air @ 4:50​ ​ ​    #1) Rare Air @ 3:50 
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 5:00​ ​    #2) Allen & Dahl @ 4:00 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

E Mail Directory 
 

●​ Mark Telles​ ​ Interim Superintendent/Principal ​ mtelles@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Connie Starnes                      Administrative Assistant              cstarnes@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Anne Hanna​ ​           TK – 3rd Grade Teacher​            ahanna@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Wallace Kempkey​ ​ 4th – 8th Grade Teacher ​           wkempkey@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Andrea Sellers​​            Instructional Aide/SLPA​           asellers@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kara Livingston​​           Instructional Aide.        ​           klivingston@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kim Patterson                        Community Connect Advocate   kpatterson@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Glynn Gregory​​          School Psychologist​ ​          ggregory@junctionesd.net 

●​ Mary Zerba           ​         Food Manager/Cook​​         mzerba@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Becky Carr​ ​ ​ Office/Music Instructor​         bcarr@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Wayne Freeman​ ​ Bus Driver/Maintenance ​         wfreeman@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Dede Masala​ ​            School Board Member ​          dmasala@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shawn Hill                                School Board Member             shill@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shauna Kittrell___________School Board Member             Shaunak@gmail.com 

●​ Candy Maurer                          School Board Member             cmaurer@oakrun 
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